GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3870
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 12™ AUGUST, 2025
e-NAM PLATFORM FOR AUCTIONING CARDAMOM
3870. ADV DEAN KURIAKOSE:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE w QH foam Heamn
Tt be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received a proposal from the Spices Board of India to include cardamom to be auctioned using the e-NAM platform; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and by the time when this inclusion will take place along with the time period thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

PV T4 fhu™ Hearl I T3l (SHRI RAMNATH THAKUR)

(a) & (b): Presently, 238 commaodities including cardamom are notified for online auction on the e-NAM platform. First auction of cardamom was held on e-NAM platform in the month of November, 2021.
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